

Prem Lata @ Parveen Sabharwal vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 6359 of 2025

21.05.2025 Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Advocate General for the respondent-State.

CMP No. 8249 of 2025

For the reasons assigned therein, the application is allowed the delay in re-filing the writ petition, after removal of objections, is condoned.

CWP No. 6359 of 2025

Notice, subject to the maintainability of the writ petition. Mr. Rajpal Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, as prayed for, within three weeks.

List on 25.06.2025.

CMP No. 8248 of 2025

This application is disposed of with the direction that the applicant shall file English translated copies of vernacular documents in question by the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 21, 2025
(narender)