

**Prem Lata @ Praveen Sabbarwal Vs. State of
H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 6359 of 2025.**

16.07.2025 Present: Mr. Amit Himalvi, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravinder Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy General, for the respondents-State.

Reply to the petition has not been filed. Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for four weeks more time to file reply. Surprisingly, the prayer is not opposed by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

List after four weeks, as prayed for. Reply be filed, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 16, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)