

**Prem Lata @ Praveen Sabbarwal Vs. State of
H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 6359 of 2025.**

08.09.2025 Present: Ms. Pooja Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravinder Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto be filed, within
a period of two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 08, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)